
 

 
 
 
   
For more information: www.rrcc.edu/options/self_paced 
 

This listing of courses is offered only for convenience. You must review the course listings in 
the schedule for complete course and fee information. Self-paced/Flex courses are completed in a 
self-directed manner. Assignments usually have established deadlines and the courses are designed to 
be completed in one semester. Students work on their own with the help of an instructor. Some courses 
may require assignments to be submitted through Desire2Learn. 
 

Arvada Campus 
 

HPR-HEALTH CARE PROVIDER 
HPR 215 Phlebotomy Refresher 

 
1 

20854 421 Linda.pace@rrcc.edu 
 

Pace 
 
Lakewood Campus

ECE-EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 
ECE 111 Infant/Toddler Theory/Practice 

 
3 

22962 401 Sherry.peterson@rrcc.edu 
 

Peterson 
ECE 256 Working with Parents And Families 

 
3 

22185 411 Janiece.kneppe@rrcc.edu 
 

Kneppe 
PED-PHYSICAL EDUCATION 
PED 110 Fitness Center Activity I 

 
1 

21785 401 Aaton.roppolo@rrcc.edu 
 

Roppolo 
22719 402 Aaton.roppolo@rrcc.edu 

 
Roppolo 

PED 111 Fitness Center Activity II 
 

1 
21786 401 Aaton.roppolo@rrcc.edu 

 
Roppolo 

PHI-PHILOSOPHY 
PHI 111 Introduction to Philosophy GT 3 
22994 411 Kerry.edwards@rrcc.edu 

 
Edwards 

22995 412 Kerry.edwards@rrcc.edu 
 

Edwards 
PHI 114 Comparative Religions GT 3 
22996 411 Kerry.edwards@rrcc.edu 

 
Edwards 

22997 412 Kerry.edwards@rrcc.edu 
 

Edwards 
PHO-PHOTOGRAPHY 
PHO 279 Professional Inkjet Printing II 3 
22478 401 Michael.fulks@rrcc.edu  

 
Fulks 
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 Need accessibility? Contact Accessibility Services at 303-914-6733 or                                                                                                                       
                                      access@rrcc.edu at least one week prior to the event to request disability accommodations.
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